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1934 EAST OSBORN ROAD =AM 5-7072

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

April 3, 1963

Dear Mr. Lilly,

I want to apologize for the delay in answering your inquiry. We just took over the
operation of this company from Doyle Bigelow this week, and needless to say it
has been a week of details. Rest assured that if we receive your very valued
order it will be printed promptly for you. I did not quite understand if we are

to print the post card on one side or on two so I am quoting it both ways. T also
suggest that we print the post cards on blank card stock and you put a stamp on

as yai send them out. It will save you tieing up money in postage. The price

I quote you on the postcard is this method. If you desire gov't postcards just

add the postage amount to the price.

5M brochures 1M letterheads (including change) 500 postcards

$100. 00 $19. 55 $10. 00 One side
13. 00 two sides

Please send us a couple of brochures that were printéd for you last year.
I would guess that freight would cost an additional $8. 00 The weight would be about
60-70 1bs.

I look forward to hearing from you and being of service.

Very truly ) W/

Aaron Berkowitz

PS please send along a sketch of what you want printed on the post card so that there
will be no mistake
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

Yellowstone National Park, Wyoming 82190

IN REPLY REFER TO:

L3027 December 8, 1969

Mr. Bud Lilly
Trout Shop
West Yellowstone, Montana 59758

Dear Bud:

Intensive creel census studies were made on Yellowstone Lake and on
the Madison-Firehole drainage during the past summer., Unfortunately,
there is no recent data with which to compare the Madison-Firehole
study, but the Yellowstone Lake study showed an abrupt decline in
the total angler success. This was to be expected with the tackle
restrictions, but more important, I believe, is that we had only two
letters objecting to the new rules. Of those fishermen contacted in
the field, most seemed to readily accept the regulations as well as
the reasons for them.

Although regulations for next season have not yet been approved, we
tentatively plan to require a non-fee fishing permit, mostly to pro-
vide a contact with each fisherman and assure his knowledge of the
regulations., Other basic proposals to protect native species are a
parkwide three-fish 1limit on cutthroat and catch-and-release fishing
only on grayling. Pending approval, other localized size and catch
limits may be imposed, and additional waters formerly closed may be
opened to fishing.

You are correct in assuming a special use permit would be required
for your guided pack trips. You might let us know a few more of the
details, i.e., your estimate of the size of the parties, their pro-
bable destinations and duration of stay, etc., and we will take it
from there.

Best personal regards.

Sincerely yours,

gL

Jack K. Anderson
Superintendent
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